


Macfarlane Park IB World School
Important Dates for 2024-2025 
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Below please find the 2024-2025 Elementary Assembly & Events Schedule. These are opportunities for our school community to come together and share many of the exciting things that are going on in our classrooms. The schedule below lists the special events dates and times. Please note that there may be times when the schedule needs to change or be updated. We will make every effort to communicate these changes to you. For more information on each of the events below, please consult the Macfarlane Park Parent Handbook on our website. We love to see parents at our special events and look forward to sharing our learning with the whole community. 
AUGUST 2024                                                                                                                                                                
Thursday, Aug 8		Meet the Teacher: Kindergarten 11:30am-12:30pm, New Student Pizza in the Park 
Friday, Aug 9		Meet the Teacher Gr 1-5 1:30-2:30                                                                                                       
Monday, Aug 12		HOLA! First Day of School for Students 8:15am-3:00pm							PTA BooHoo Breakfast in Cafeteria for parents 8:30-9:00am	        
Wednesday, Aug 21	Open House 5:00-7:30pm Parent Seminars/PTA Meeting/Academic Games Kick-off

SEPTEMBER 2024
Monday, Sept 2  		Labor Day No School for Students
Thursday, Sept 19	Grandparents Day & International Day of Peace Celebration 9:00am on courts
Friday, Sept 20		Academic Games Closing Ceremony 2:15pm

OCTOBER 2024
Thursday, Oct 3		Conference Night 3:30 to 8:30pm	
Monday, Oct 7		Student Picture Day Uniform Only (individual pictures)
Wednesday, Oct 9	MacDaddy Grilling Lunch Celebration
Friday, Oct 11	 	End of First Grading Period
			Hispanic Heritage Celebration 9:00am
Monday, Oct 14		No School for Students
Thursday, Oct 17 	UNITY DAY – Kids wear orange to school
Thursday, Oct 31		Book-O-Ween Parade 9:00am

NOVEMBER 2024
Friday, Nov 1		Diwali Celebration
Thursday, Nov 7 		Veterans Day Program 9:00am 
Monday, Nov 11		Veterans Day No School for Students
Tuesday, Nov 12 		Great American Teach In
Friday, Nov 15		Awards Ceremony Kindergarten~8:45-9:00am
		              	Grades 1 & 2 9:15-9:45am, Grades 3, 4, & 5  10:00-10:45 am
Tuesday, Nov 5		Class Picture & Retakes 
Nov 25-29		Thanksgiving Holidays School Closed

DECEMBER 2024
Wednesday, Dec 4	PTA Family Program/ Evening STEAM Math Madness 6:00-8:00pm
Monday, Dec 9		Winter Strings Program Jefferson High 6:30pm
Tuesday, Dec 17		Student-led Conferences 7:45-8:45am
Winter Chorus Program 9:00 am on courts
Friday, Dec 20		End of Second Grading period
Dec 23-Jan 3 		Winter Holidays School Closed



Macfarlane Park IB World School
Important Dates for January 2023 – May 2024


JANUARY 2025
Tuesday, January 7	Students Return to School from Winter Holidays
[bookmark: _Hlk104288016]Friday, January 10	MacDaddy Grilling Lunch Celebration
Monday, Jan 20  		No School for Students Martin Luther King Day
[bookmark: _Hlk104369524]Friday, Jan 24	               Awards Ceremony Grades 1 & 2  8:45-9:00 Kindergarten 9:15-9:45am
Grades 3, 4, & 5  10:00-10:45am
Monday, Jan 27		Kindergarten Circus 5:30pm Jefferson High School

FEBRUARY 2025
Friday, Feb 7		Winter Carnival 5:30-8:00pm
Friday, Feb 14		Fair Day No School for Students
Tuesday, Feb 27		Day of Expression Art Show 7:30am 
Spring Music Ensembles Performance 9:00 am 
	
MARCH 2025
Monday, March 3	No School For Students                                                                                           
March 10-14 		PTA Health & Wellness Week
March 11		Spring Picture Day (No uniforms required if student is taking pictures)
Friday, March 14		FIELD DAY
			End of 3rd Grading Period
March 17-21		Spring Break School Closed 
Thursday, March 27	Conference Night 3:30-8:30pm		

APRIL 2025
Thursday, Apr 10	Student-Led Conferences 7:45-8:45 am
PTA GENERAL ASSEMBLY MEETING 
Awards Ceremony Kindergarten~8:45-9:00am
		              	Grades 1 & 2 9:15-9:45am, Grades 3, 4, & 5  10:00-10:45 am
Friday, April 11		International Multicultural Celebration 5:00-7:30pm covered courts & classrooms 
Friday, April 18		No School for Students

April 28-May 2		Teacher Appreciation Week

	
MAY 2025
Wednesday, May 7	MacDaddy Grilling Lunch Celebration
Monday, May 12		End of Year Strings Program Jefferson HS 6:30pm
Thursday, May 22	Open House New Families & Kindergarten Roundup 9:00-9:45am
			Volunteer Brunch 10:00-10:45am
Fifth Grade Exhibition
Friday, May 23		Fifth grade Awards 9:00am, Banquet 11:00 am TBD
Monday, May 26		Memorial Day-No School for Students
Thursday, May 29	Awards Ceremony Grades K & 1~8:45-9:15am
Grades 2, 3, & 4 ~9:30-10:15am PTA GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Friday, May 30	ADIOS! ADIEU! LAST DAY OF SCHOOL Early Dismissal at 11:45 am
			Grade 5 Clap-Out 11:35 am
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Color Key:
NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS
School Day Event; Guests Invited
After School Event; Guests Invited


Updated 6/13/24


image1.jpeg
¥y
2




image2.jpeg




